# OP \$190.00 6502863

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAS Americas LLC as successor to The Bank of Nova Scotia		09/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPI Card Group Inc.	
Street Address:	10368 West Centennial Road	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80127	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.	
Street Address:	556 METROPLEX DRIVE	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6502863	DIRECTCARD	
Registration Number:	5262618	PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE	
Registration Number:	5037233	CHIP COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	5041802	CPI MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4832424	СРІ	
Registration Number:	5036794	ADARA	
Registration Number:	5171729	CARD@ONCE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900728453

**Fax Number:** 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-629-3400

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0555

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh; Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh	
SIGNATURE:	/cmk2112/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CPI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (CPI Card Group, Inc.)-v3 - signed#page1.tif

source=CPI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (CPI Card Group, Inc.)-v3 - signed#page2.tif

source=CPI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (CPI Card Group, Inc.)-v3 - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0556

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of September 22, 2022, by GLAS Americas LLC, as successor to The Bank of Nova Scotia ("Scotiabank") as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Notice of Successor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated as of March 11, 2020, among The Bank of Nova Scotia, as the resigning Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement, GLAS AMERICAS LLC, the successor Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement and CPI Card Group, Inc., CPI Card Group - Minnesota, Inc. and CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Notice of Successor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2020, Reel/Frame 6890/0115 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), a lien on and security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by CPI Card Group Inc. (the "Grantor") to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantors and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at **such Grantor's** expense.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0557 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GLAS AMERICAS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Yana Kislenko

Jana Herlano

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0558** 

# Schedule 1

# Reel/Frame 6890/0115

Country	Mark	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
United States	DIRECTCARD	<b>App</b> 88504248 <b>App</b> 08-JUL-2019	Reg 6502863 Reg 28-SEP-2021	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10368 W. CENTENNIAL ROAD LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE	App 87197823 App 10-OCT-2016	Reg 5262618 Reg 08-AUG-2017	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	CHIP COMPLETE	Арр 86505568 Арр 16-JAN-2015	Reg 5037233 Reg 06-SEP-2016	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	CPI MOBILE	Арр 86447342 Арр 06-NOV-2014	Reg 5041802 Reg 13-SEP-2016	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	CPI	App 86060336 App 10-SEP-2013	Reg 4832424 Reg 13-OCT-2015	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	ADARA	Арр 85831693 Арр 24-JAN-2013	Reg 5036794 Reg 06-SEP-2016	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127
United States	CARD@ONCE	Арр 85064273 Арр 16-JUN-2010	Reg 5171729 Reg 28-MAR-2017	CPI CG INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY LITTLETON, COLORADO, 80127

**RECORDED: 10/27/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0559